11-26-2004

ey LT et

B No. 0651-0027 Docket No. 51270-30

v1028&9863

/ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

™y o 1. i ies):
7 » yesO% [ 1. Name of conveying party(ies) ' - ZZ—-OL( 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: _Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.

ab settings = = = v v v v

Haestad Methods, Inc.

Bentley Systems, Incorporated Internal Address:
[ Individual(s) (] Association Street Address:_One Boston Place, 18th Floor
{1 General Partnership {1 Limited Partnership City:_Boston State: MA Zip: 02108
J Corporation-State of
Connecticut and Delaware [ Individual(s) citizenship
[ Other [ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ves B No U General Partnership__

[ Limited Partnership
Corporation-State_of California
a Assignment d Merger (1 Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [ Yes [ No

X other: Joinder and Amendment Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [dYes ® No
Execution Date: _October 29, 2004

3. Nature of conveyance:

DSecurity Agreement [ Change of Name

4.  Application number(s) or registration number(s): . .
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Attached Annex H. See Attached Annex H.

Additional number(s) attached Blyes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..............cooeevrerinnnnn. 113
A.F. David Steiner 7. Total fee (37 CR 34N $_2,840.00
Morrison & Foerster LLP O Enclosed
1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104 Xl Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

03-1952 (Referencing 51270-30)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew N. Spivak /-2 -0 ¥
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 25

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
missioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/24/2004 DBYRNE 00000167 031952 10672

01 FCa8521 40.00 DA
02 FC:B522 2800.00 DA 3

"~ va-85376

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0714



ANNEX H

ny-5980608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0715



v jo | efed ¥002/62/0} {BIUBPLUOD [WH
|eiapad SN TWH £002/12/01 pasejsibal eI NOIS3a 09€9.42C L96¥629L
ANV Y30IAOHd M3LVYM Q3ZIMOHLNY
YI1ICON +V SAOHLIW QYLSIVH
|eopad SN INH ZL0Z/LI0L  |2002/L/0} paJajsibel 3AIN SAQOH.L3W QV1S3VH £v68292 01095092
[212pad SN IWH Z2102/12/6  |2002/22/6 pasaisibal 3N SQOH1IN QY.LSIVH A 8v56.29.
|253pa4 SN IWH L102/L 1/ |L00Z/0LIL pasaisiBol AN 1-03H TVIIHVO 20619V 0272809,
[esepad SN IWH buipuad 3AN WIVLSIO 081¥8v9.
[e1apes SN IWH Buipuad 3AN LOINNODSIO 19611281
jesaped SN INH pauOpUEqE ETNN 539 29642001
{esepa4 SN INH pauopueqe 3AN SW39 1519v08/
[eJope3 SN IWH pauopueqe 3AN TER) 1964209/
jejepa] SN IWH PaUOPUEQE av3aa SW3D8VD LEVEErO.
1es8pad SN IWH[Z00Z/L/Z |2002/lL |2661i41L pasajsibel ETN YILSYWMO 1S 0988691 SBVESLYL
jeloped SN IWH €10Z/vLIL |E002/TL1 poJajs|ba AN SLINNXT T4 695292 BOEL/0B.
[238p34 SN IWH Buipuad 3AN 0yd LINNXT T4 €LEPLS0L
|es3paJ SN INH ZL02/9Z/V L 12002/92/L L pasa)siBos AN S31aviX3Td 7805592 €1£1208.
{esepa4 SN IWH Buipued AN Qvo3yld Z609/€8.
[espad SN IWH pauopuEGe 3AN|  S3VANNOE 1NOHLIM ONIIIINIONI L2v9Lp9L
|esapad SN INH pauopueqe AN Y3LSYWIDYNIVYA 0£91879.
[Esepa4 SN IWH CLOZ/LIL  |5002/Y/L paajsibes ETN NIMYYT £0VEELT v¥91808.
[e1apad SN IWH|2002/1/2  |200e/62/6  |266162/6 poe)sibes ETNR 13INYIEAD Gre6LLL 666V 171
[e38pa4 Sf) INH zvoz/Ls  [z00z/4s palalsihel 3AN SQOHLIW INIHUND B1£89GZ LGvBB09/
{eJaped SN IWH 5002/92/2) 16661/92/C) pasejsibal 3AN NILSYWLNIATND 9EErPBL 9816£97.
jesapad S INH €r0zZ/G/8  |£00Z/S/8 possisibal TR IHYIALVHOJHOD A 6228081
[BJepad S INH paucpuEqe avad SW350909 ¥90/00.
{eJ8pe4 SN IWH ZL0Z/EL8  |200Z/EL/8 pasaisiBal 3NN 3HYOININD Gl2L09Z 90¢r929.
|eJepad SN TWH buipuad ETNR) WHOLSTIAID 1G2LYE8!
|e1ope4 Sn INH ZL0Z/9L/L  |2002/SHL pasa]sibal I ZINDTIAID 76.0£52 V0L9819L
|B13pa4 SN IWH pauopuEqe av3a SNX3ANTIAID GEGZ/E9.
jesaped SN IWH pauopueqe avaa SW3OTIAID . 1904709/
[esape4 SN INH[Z00Z/V/.  2002/82/L |2661/8ZIL paldlsibal ETY DIOVAAYD 89620/} 6665817,
1e15ped SN fWH €1L02/21/9  |£002/21/9 pase)s|Bal 3N X34V 18992/C 1¥9v/E0]
uogatpsunp] Ag peumo aeqg| vonesdxg oajeq snjels pee/eAln SWiRN Yew JoquinNl  Jsquiny eueg
pemausy] pejewtisa] uonessiboy uonessiBey

TRADEMARK

0716

003085 FRAME:

REEL



¥ Jo g abed ¥002/62/01 1ei3uspRuoY |WH
[E12peJ SN IWH peap av3da _34n07vay 249018€L
[eJapad SN INH Buipuad AT x._<._.mE.E 6.68528.
jelspad Sf IWH peucpueqe 3N SNX3NdNNG £ESTLE0.
jeiepa] SN IWH vL0Z/2Z/9  |v00Z/22/9 paJajsiBar 3AN ubiseq pue ¥31 SYWdWNd PE09SSZ 1158928/
|eJ0pe4 SN IWH €102/2/01  |£002/L/04 paugsibal 3NN HILSYWdINNd Zv0elie 8££9509.
[esoped SN IWH Butpuad 3AN SW39dWNd 990/¥09/
[e28pay SN IWH peuopueqe 3AIN 3OVSANOd 62.92€9.
[elepad SN IWH paucpueqe 3N 34¥SONOd 92192£91
{esaped sn IWH 600Z/0Z/y |666L/02/F paiaysibel 3AIN HOVIANOd 6vL0v22 956€+25.
lesepad SN IWH zV0zZILs (20021405 paigisiba. Nk HINYWONOd 0928967 8519v09L
[esaped SN IWH pauopLEge EY SIDONOd S0v9ZE9L
{e1apad SN IWH yL0zZvere  |v002vTie nm_oﬁqe 3ARN mEIm.@OZO& 8v2218¢ 0919v092
[esaps4d SN IWH pauopueqe A avOaNOd 680Y9ZEL
[e3apa.d SN INH peuUOpUEQEe 3AN SW3910¥13d 62YZEP9L
[e1epa3 SN IWH pL0Z/9/y  |V00Z/SlY palaysibal AN SW300¥13d 0EvZEVSL
|e1epad SN IWH POUOPUEQE 3NN SW3DTVIIDINAW 519709/
[eI8pa] SN IWH vLOZ/ELY  |POOZ/ELIV palaysiBal 3AN Xv43943N 0122€82 16v2E95.
[es2pa3 SN INH 1102/5/6 10026 paJaisibos IAI LHY.LSINNE v18Y8VT 16€9509/
jesapad SN INH pauopueqe avaa RIVILNIITO IWH £66.608.
les9paJ SN IWH ZL0Z/ZL/LL 2002121 S paJs)sibal 3AN IWH L€L0592 6009¥09.
[esapa4 SN IWH yL0Z/L/9  [¥002/1/9 paiays|bal JAN SW3903H 1961%87 8EL61L29L
{esaped SN IWH ~ Buipuad 3AIN HINAVH £89¢.28.
jesepa SN TWH €L0Z/12/L  |£002/12/} poJeysiBal AN X3ONI ALMIAIS AVLSIVH 01192 918E.E9.
[e1apad SN IWH peap avad ubisaQ pue SS3¥d QY.LSIVH w1 5655.
jelepad SN IWH eLOZIvLY  |E00C/FLIL paasiBel 3AN SS34d QVLS3VH 955,92 96689,
je1ops4 SN IWH 0L02/v/L  |000Z/v/L pelas)6a. AN ubisaQ pue SSIYd Qv.LSIVH L¥1L90E7 1£16655L
|esopa4 S IWH £00Z/12/0} passisibel 3NN NOIS3a ¥9£9L42 1715629.

ONY H3AIAOHd ¥3LYM GIZIHOHLNY

Y31300W ¥31SVYW SAOHLIW QVLSIVH
1elepad SN IWH Buipuad 3IAN AVdZ3 SQOHL3IN QY1S3vH EY6259.
[e2pal SN INH £002/1.2/0} pajajsiBal 3AN NOIS3Ia £9€9..7 9215629,

ANV ¥3AIAOYd ¥3LVYM AIZIHOHLNY

Y31300W LY3dX3 SOOHLIN QVLSIVH
|e3@pa4 SN IWH peap avag JYYOLNIITD SGOHLIW AV.SIVH 0009608,
[eJape4 SN IWH £002/1.2/0} palaisibal 3IAN NOIS3a 19€9L.¢ Z96Y629L

ONY 330IA0Hd ¥3LYM O3ZIHOHLNY

03141L430 SAOHLIW AV1SavH
uogioipsunry Ag poumo aeq] uopesdxy ejeq smes peagsenr] sweN 3ew Jaqunp|  Jaquinp |euss

pomaudy| pajewysy| uopesisiboy :o_«m:m_mmﬂ

TRADEMARK

0717

003085 FRAME:

REEL



p Jo ¢ ebed ¥002/62/0) [BRUBPLUOD INH
{eiepad SN IWH peap av3g 1-03H TVNSIA 1G6E425.
|e1epad SN INH pauopuege 3AN SW3OM3IIA LLSPTZOL
[e13pe4 SN IWH pauopueqge av3aa SW3OALITLLN £452¥09L
jeiepa4 SN INH vL02/2ei9  |v002/2e/9 pasaisibel A MIVLN 8569582 6926128/
{ei8pa4 SN IWH paucpuege av3a SIWIOSNVYL G90L¥09L
[eJapa SN INH pesp av3a QvOSNVL ¥G00629.
[es8pa4 S INH paucpueqe av3a SWIOAIAUNS £90.¥00/
[BJ8pad SN INH pauopueqe avaa SWIOWVIHLS 1904509,
[esapad SN IWH pauopuege 3N QYONVIHLS ¥082.09.
[e1epag sn INH £L0z/62/L  |£002/6T/L pasa)sibes 3AN AIVLNYOLS §G6vY.2 61£6908.
jeJeped Sn INH pauopueqe 3AI FOVSWHOLS 80y92€9.
jes8pad SN INH peuopueqe 3AI 3JVSWHOLS GZ192€9/
|e18po4 SN INH pauopleqe ENN S1O3rgONN0LS L500629.
[e19ped SN IWH pauopueqge R 13INWHOLS 004£919L
[esopad SN IWH bujpued JAN SIONYOLS Z0v9ZE9L
EIFER INH pLOZIVEIC  |¥00ZIVTIT paus}sibel 3AIN SW3OWUOLS 9519909/
|esepad SN IWH S002/01/0} |S66L/0L10} pasaysibal 3AIT avONNHOLS 1225261 8266457/
|e18pa4 SN IWH pauopueqe 3AIN SY1LYAYOLS 1821 99.
[eJepad SN INH bupued 3AI7 AvOHIDINIYIS 10192E8.
{esapod SN IWH peap av3a ubisaq pue 113dS L6£09ZHL
{esapag SN IWH £002/52/\ L pasysibel 3NN Y ERE N £1£4812 PLZLLYOL
[eJope4 SN INH pauopueqe 3AN NOLLYHEIIINS EYEZLYOL
[e18pa4 SN INH pauopueqe avag SW393LIS TIGYT29L
[eiapad SN INH eLoz/iLe  [€002/LLIE pausisibe) 3AIN NIVLHIMAS £1/9692 S1£6908L
[eepad SN INH pauopueqe AT 3OVYSHIMIS 80.92€9.
feJapad SN INH peuopuEqe 3AIN 34vSyIM3S £0Y92E9.
jesaped SN IAH pauopueqe 3AIT S103ra04IM3s 9600629,
[esapad sn IAH papuadsns 3AIT 13INY3IMIS yLPEGLYL
|esepad Sn IWH vi0z/v2iz  |y00z2ivee peuopueqe A1 SI9NIMIS 90¥92E9L
|esepa4 SN IAH pele)sibe. 3AIN SW39Y3IM3S 1v11182 B519¥092
[esape4 SN IAH bujpuad 3A1 AvON3IM3S 96.26¥82
jesape SN IWH peap avaq Qyoy3IM3s 6266.5v.
|esopa4 SN IAH 0102/7/L  |0002/4/) paisaisibal JAN A ANEILED 79990€2 1166606/
|eidpe 4 SN IAH pauopueqe 3AI SY1Lvyamas 91821+9L
lelopad SN INH Buipued ETN 1D3INNOJYAVIS LvBS1¥82
[es8pad S IWH pauopuege avag SW39avoy 290,709/
[esopad SN INH peep avag avON3AN L$104292

uopdipsunp] Ag peumo ajeq| vonesdxz ajeq snjeIs peagjaAn oweN YJen JaquinNl  JSqUINN jeues
pamausy| porewnsg| uonensibey uonessibay

TRADEMARK

0718

003085 FRAME:

REEL



¥ Jo v abed v002/62/0} [eRUBPLUOD JWH
POIPLIL ARy
[e18pe4 SN IWH LL0Z/82L L [1002/221 L paig)siBal 3AN SOOH.L3N WO QYLSIVH MMM 0202152 8009709/,
jesapad 8N IWH pauopueqe AN ISSM G/88YE9L
jesspe4 Sn WH £102/6/6  1€002/6/6 passjsibal 3AIN (paziif1s) SSM £162942 1£8ZE£0/
[eiapa4 SN INH £L02/5/8  [€002/5/8 pasgjsibal 3AI7 NIVIMILYM 1028v.2 11£6908/
[esepad SN IINH pauopueqe 3AN JOVSHILVYM 12192£9!
[esepe4 SN IWH ¥002/02/1 peJajsibes 3AN 2IVYSHILYM 1112082 POr9Ze9L
{eJapad Snf. IWH paucpueqe 3AN WIVLIOHAYILY M S6GY8FaL
{eJepad SN IWH vL02/22/9  |#002/2219 paJajsibal ETNY S103rg043LYM 09/5582 1816259/
{eJepa4 S INH £10z/6L/8 [£00Z/61/8 paJajsial ENNQ S103rg0NI LY M 1066622 6500629/
{eJapa4 SN IWH pesp Qv3a (paziAis) 1INY3IVYM 2€164192
1e59pad SN IWH pauopueqe 3AI SI9YILYM L0¥9289L
{eJaped SN WH €L02/9/6  |£002/9/5 palasibal 3AM SW3DYILIVM 8866122 ¥519709/
1eapa4 SN INH §002/92/z) [5661/9Z/2) pasajsibal EINR] avoy3Lym LEEVYE 181689p.
|eJepeq SN IAH pauopueqe ETR SYILVHILYM G182 19!,
{eopad SN IWH peap avaa %0vd-03H TVNSIA 94229251
uosipsunp] Ag paumgo ajeq| uopesqdx3 ajeg snels PEBQJBAIN swieN YJey JqunNj  Jequinp [BLSS
pemauay| pejewns3) uonesnsiBoy uonedisibay

TRADEMARK

0719

003085 FRAME:

REEL



Execution Copy

JOINDER AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

JOINDER AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of October 29, 2004 (this
“Joinder Agreement”), among HAESTAD METHODS, INC., a Connecticut corporation
(“Haestad), BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, as Borrower
(the “Borrower™), the lenders listed on the signatory pages hereof (the “Lenders”), and WELLS
FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent (the

“Agent”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower, the Lenders and Agent are parties to that certain Loan and
Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2003 (as amended on October 29, 2004, and as it
may be further amended, modified, supplemented or amended and restated from time to time, the
“Loan Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has purchascd the Stock of Haestad pursuant to that certain Stock
Purchase Agrecment, dated as of July 30, 2004 (the “Purchase Agreement’), among Borrower,
Haestad and John Haestad,;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchasc Agreement, Haestad became a wholly-
owned subsidiary of Borrower; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire that, subject to the terms and conditions hercof, Haestad
become a Guarantor and a party to certain of the Loan Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements and provisions herein
contained, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Definitions. Any capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall
have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement. To the extent such terms are
not defined in the Loan Agreement, they shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the
other Loan Documents, as applicable.

Section 2. Joinders. Subject to the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in Section §, the
parties agree that Haested shall become a party to the following documents (the “Joined Loan
Documents™) as follows:

2.01 Guaranty.

A, By execution of this Joinder Agrcement, Haestad will become a party to
the Guaranty, and Haestad will be deemed to be a “Guarantor” for all purposes under thc
Guaranty as of the Effective Date (as defined below).

B. As a Guarantor, Hacstad assumes all the nights and obligations of a
Guarantor jointly and scverally with each other Guarantor as if originally named in the Guaranty.

ny-598608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0720



C. As a Guarantor, Haestad is bound by the provisions of the Guaranty and
shall perform in accordance with its terms all the obligations which by the terms of the Guaranty
are required to be performed by it as a Borrower to the same extent as if originally a party
thereto.

2.02 Guarantor Security Agreement.

A. By execution of this Joinder Agreement, Haestad will become a party to
the Guarantor Security Agreement.

B. Haestad assumes all the rights and obligations of a Guarantor jointly and
severally with each other Guarantors as if originally named in the Guarantor Security
Agreement.

C. As a Guarantor, Haestad is bound by the provisions of the Guarantor
Security Agreement and shall perform in accordance with its terms all the obligations which by
the terms of the Guarantor Security Agreement are required to be performed by it as a Guarantor
to the same extent as if originally a party thereto.

D. Haestad hereby, and by virtue of becoming a Guarantor under the
Guarantor Securitly Agreement, grants to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and the Lenders, a
continuing security interest in, lien on, assignment of and right of set-off against, its right, title
and interest in all of its “Guarantor Collateral” (as defined in the Guarantor Security Agreement),
as set forth in the granting clause of Scction 2.1 of the Guarantor Security Agreement, whether
now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, regardless of where located.

2.03 Intellectual Property Security Agreements.

A. By execution of this Joinder Agreement, Haestad will become a party to
cach of (i) the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) the
Copyright Security Agreement (each of the Patent Security Agreement, Trademark Security
Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement is herein referred (o as an “IP_Security
Agreement”), and Hacstad will be deemed to be a “Grantor” for all purposes under each IP
Security Agreement as of the Effective Date.

B. As a Grantor, Haestad assumes all the respective rights and obligations of
a Grantor jointly and severally with each other Grantor in each [P Security Agreement as if
originally named in such [P Security Agreement.

C. As a Grantor, Haestad s bound by the respective provisions of each IP
Sccurity Agreement and shall perform in accordance with its respective terms all the obligations
which by the terms of such IP Security Agreement are required to be performed by it as a
Grantor to thc same extent as if originally a party thereto.

D. Haestad hercby, and by virtue of becoming a Grantor under the IP
Security Agrecements, assigns and pledges to Agent, for the bencfit of the Lender Group, a
security intcrest in all of Haestad’s rights, titlc and interest in and to its “Copyright Collateral,”
“Patent Collateral,” and “Trademark Collateral” (cach as defined in the respective IP Security

ny-598608 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0721



Agreements) described in each of the granting clauses set forth in Section 1 of each IP Security
Agreement, respectively.

2.04  Pledge Agreement.

A By execution of this Joinder Agreement, Haestad will become a party to
the Pledge Agreementt, and Haestad will bc deemed to be a “Pledgor” for all purposes under the
Pledge Agreement as of the Effective Date.

B. As a Pledgor, Haestad assumes all the rights and obligations of a Pledgor
jointly and severally with each other Pledgor as if originally named in the Pledge Agreement.

C. As a Pledgor, Haestad is bound by the provisions of the Pledge Agreement
and shall perform in accordance with its terms all the obligations which by the terms of the
Pledge Agreement are required to be performed by it as a Pledgor to the same extent as if
originally a partly thereto.

D. Haestad hereby, and by virtue of becoming a Pledgor under the Pledgc
Agreement, transfers and grants to Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group, a senior, first priority
Lien in all of its rights, title and interest in the “Collateral” (as defined in the Pledge Agreement),
as set forth in the granting clause of Section 2 of the Pledge Agreement.

2.05 Intercompany Subordination Agreement.

A. By exccution of this Joinder Agreement, Haestad will become a party to
the Intercompany Subordination Agreement, and Haestad will be deemed to be a “Subordinating
Creditor” for all purposes under the 1C Subordination Agreement as of the Effective Date.

B. As a Subordinating Creditor, Haestad assumes all the rights and
obligations of a Subordinating Creditor jointly and severally with each other Subordinating
Creditor as if originally named in the IC Subordination Agreement.

C. As a Subordinating Creditor, Haestad is bound by the provisions of the IC
Subordination Agreement and shall perform in accordance with its terms all the obligations
which by the terms of the IC Subordination Agreement are required to be performed by it as a
Subordinating Creditor to the same extent as if originally a party thereto.

Section 3. Amendments. Subjcct to the satisfaction of the conditions precedent set forth in
Section S5 hereof, the parties hercby agree to the following amendments to certain Loan
Documents.

3.01 Schedule 5.5 to the loan Agreement. Schedule 5.5 to th¢ Loan
Agrcement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex A hereto.

3.02 Schedule 5.7(a) to the Loan Agreement. Schedule 5.7(a) to the Loan
Agrecment 1s hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex B.

3.03  Schedule 5.7(b) to the Loan Agreement. Schedule 5.7(b) to the Loan
Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex C hereto.

ny-598608 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0722



3.04 Schedule 5.7(c) to the L.oan Agreement. Schedule 5.7(c) to the Loan
Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex D.

. 3.05 Schedule 5.10 to the Loan Agreement. Schedule 5.10 to the Loan
Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex E.

3.06 Schedule 1 to the Pledge Agreement. Schedule 2 to the Pledge
Agreement is hereby amended by adding the following to the end of the section captioned “Stock
Owned and Pledge by Bentley Systems, Incorporated” on such schedule:

“570 shares of the common stock, no par value, of Haestad Methods, Inc.
(representing 100% of the total outstanding voting power of all classes of
stock of Haestad Methods, Inc. entitled to vote)”

3.07 Schedule I to the Copyright Security Agreement. Schedule I to the

Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex
F hereto with respect to Haestad.

3.08 Schedule 1 to the Patent Security Agreement. Schedule [ to thc
Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex
G hereto with respect to Haestad.

3.09  Schedule 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement. Schedule [ to the
Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information set forth on Annex
H hereto with respect to Haestad.

Section 4. Representations and Warranties. In order to induce Agent and Lenders to
execute this Joinder Agreement, each of Haestad and Borrower hereby represents and warrants to
Agent and each Lender that:

4.01 Corporate Power, Etc. Each of Haestad and Borrower (a) has all
requisite corporate power and authority to exccute and deliver this Joinder Agreement and to
consummate the transactions contemplated hereby and (b) has taken all action, corporate or
otherwise, necessary to authorize the exccution and delivery of this Joinder Agreement and the
consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby,

4.02 Binding FEffect. This Joinder Agreement has becn duly exccuted and
delivered by Haestad and Borrower and this Joinder Agreement constitutes the legal, valid and
binding obligations of each of Haestad and Borrower, enforceable against each of them in
accordance with its terms, except as such cnforceability may be limited by (a) applicable
bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or other similar laws, now or hereafler in
effect, relating to or affecting the cnforcement of creditors’ rights generally, and (b) the
application of general principles of equity (regardless of whether such enforceability is
considered in a proceeding in equity or at law).

4.03  Noncontravention. The execution, delivery and pcrformance of this
Joinder Agreement will not (a) violate any provision of federal, state, or local law or regulation
applicable to Borrower or Haeslad, the Governing Documents of Borrower or Haestad, or any
order, judgment, or decree of any court or other Governmental Authority binding on Borrower or

ny-598608 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0723



Haestad, (b) conflict with, result in a breach of, or constitute (with due notice or lapse of time or
both) a default under any material contractual obligation of Borrower or Haestad, (c) result in or
require the creation or imposition of any Lien of any nature whatsoever upon any properties or
assets of Borrower or Haestad, other than Permitted Liens, or (d)require any unobtained
approval of Borrower’s or Haestad’s interestholders or any unobtained approval or consent of
any Person under any material contractual obligation of Borrower or Haestad.

Section S. Conditions. This Joinder Agreement shall be effective as of October 29, 2004
(the “Effective Date”), only upon the fulfillment in a manner satisfactory to Agent, of all of the
following conditions in this Section 5:

5.01 Execution of Joinder Agreement. Haestad, Borrower, the Guarantor,
Agent, and the Lenders shall have executed an original counterpart of this Joinder Agreement
and shall have delivered (including by way of facsimile transmission) the same to Agent.

5.02 Governing Documents. Agent shall have received copies of Haestad’s
Goveming Documents, as amended, modified, or supplemented to the Closing Date, certified by
the Secretary of Haestad.

5.03  Certificate of Status. Agent shall have received certificates of status with
respect to Haestad, dated within 10 days of the Effective Date, such certificate to be issued by
the appropriate officer of the jurisdiction of organization of Haestad, which certificate shall
indicate that Haestad is in good standing in such jurisdiction

5.04 Incumbency Certificate. Agent shall have received (a) a certificate of an
officer of Haestad as to the incumbency and signatures of the officers of Haestad authorized to
execute any document in connection with the transactions contemplated by this Joinder
Agreement; and (b) copies of resolutions of the Board of Directors of Haestad, as provided by
the organizational documents of Haestad, authorizing the exccution, delivery and performance of
this Joinder Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby. Such certificate shall state
that the resolutions set forth therein have not been amended, modified, revoked or rescinded as
of the date of such certificate.

5.05 Pledged Stock. Borrower shall have delivered to Agent the certificates
representing the shares of Haestad owned by Borrower, together with an undated stock power
covering each such certificate, duly executed in blank.

Section 6. Covenants.

6.01  Loan Document Obligations. Hacstad covenants that it will perform all
covenants required o be performed by it as party to each of the Joined Loan Documents.

6.02  Cleanup of Certain Intellectual Property On or prior to the date that is
thirty (30) days afier the datc hereof, Haestad shall have prepared and shall deliver, or cause to
be delivered, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office, in good
faith in accordance with the procedures and regulations of such office all documents, instruments
or other information necessary for accurate and proper recordation of [TBD]. Following such
delivery, Borrower shall promptly provide to Agent reasonable documentation of such delivery,
including verification of receipt by the applicable entity.

ny-598608 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0724



6.03  Further Assurances. Haestad and Borrower shall execute and deliver, or
cause to be executed and delivered, to Agent such documents and agreements, and shall take or
cause to be taken such actions, as Agent may, from time to time, reasonably request to carry out
the terms and conditions of this Joinder Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby.
Haestad hereby authorizes Agent to file, as agent for the Lenders, appropriate initial Uniform
Commercial Code financing statements naming Haestad as debtor.

Section 7. Miscellaneous.

7.01 Continuing Effect. Except as specifically provided herein, the Loan
Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance
with their respective terms and are hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

7.02  No Waiver. This Joinder Agreement is limited as specified and shall not
operate as a modification, acceptance or waiver of any provision of the Loan Agreement or any
other Loan Document, except to the extent specifically set forth herein. Agent, on behalf of the
Lenders, hereby reserves all of the rights and remedies of the Lenders arising as a result of any
Default or Event of Default under the Loan Documenis.

7.03 Governing Law. THIS JOINDER AGREEMENT SHALL BE
GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF NEW YORK.

7.04  Counterparts. This Joinder Agreement may be executed in any number
of counterparts, each of which counterparts when exccuted and delivered shall be an original, but
all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. A complete set of
counterparts shall be lodged with the Administrative Borrower and Agent.

7.05  Headings. Section headings in this Joinder Agreement are included
herein for convenience of reference only and shall not constitute a part of this Joinder Agreement
for any other purpose.

7.06 Binding Effect; Assignment. This Joinder Agreement shall be binding
upon and inure to the benefit of Haestad, Borrower, Agent, and the Lender, and their respective
successors and assigns; provided, however, that the rights and obligations of Haestad and
Borrower under this Joinder Agreement shall not be assigned or delegated without the prior
written consent of Agent.

7.07  Expenses. Botrower agrees to pay Agent upon demand for all reasonable
expenses, including reasonable fees of attorneys and paralegals for Agent incurred by Agent in
connection with the preparation, negotiation and execution of this Joinder Agreement and any
document required to be furnished herewith.

[Signature Pages Follow]

ny-598608 6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0725



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Joinder Agreement to
be executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JOINING GUARANTOR:

HAESTAD METHODS, INC.

e (VD N

Name:
Title:

BORROWER:

BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

o SO0 AN w

Name;
Title:

AGENT AND LENDER:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

By:

Name:
Title:

Signature Page to Joinder Agreement
ny-598608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0726



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Joinder Agreement to
be executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JOINING GUARANTOR:

HAESTAD METHODS, INC.

By:

Name:
Title:

BORROWER:

BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

By:
Name:
Title:
AGENT AND LENDER:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Signature Page to Joinder Agreement
ny-598608 En £ g

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0727



ANNEX A

Supplement to Schedule 5.5

14 Corporate Drive, Clifton Park, NY 12065

1129 Hospital Drive, Suite 6F, Stockbridge, GA 30281

1 Focus Plaza, Suite 200, 3360 Martin Farm Rd., Suwanee, GA 30024
9418 Brookline Avenue, Suite C, Batont Rouge, LA 70809

9668 Muadison Blvd., Madison, AL 35758

37 Brookside Road, Watcrbury CT 06708

ny-398608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0728



ANNEX B

Supplement to Schedule 5.7(a)

Haestad Mcthods, Inc., a Connecticut corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Borrower

B-1
ny-598608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0729



ANNEX C

Supplement to Schedule 5.7(b)

The chief executive office of Haestad Methods, Inc. is 685 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania,
19341.

C-1
ny-5980608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0730



ANNEX D

Supplement to Schedule 5.7(c)

Haestad Methods, Inc. 06-1214452 CT 207185

ny-598608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0731



ANNEX E

Supplement to Schedule 5.10

I. On December 12, 2002, Intergraph Corporation (“Intergraph’”) commenced a legal action
in Alabama against Borrower sceking declaratory relief and an accounting of certain
maintenance contract revenue in connection with the adjustment of the amount of the note issued
pursuant to the asset purchase agreement dated December 26, 2000. After Intergraph filed its
action, Borrower filed a counterclaim to recover damages resulting from Intergraph’s breachces of
its obligations under the asset purchase agreement. On May 11, 2004, the judge (i) denied
Intergraph’s claimed note adjustment and found the current outstanding balance of the note to be
$6.7 miilion plus accrued interest, (ii) denied Borrower's counterclaims, and (iii) ordered each
party to indemnify the other for its claimed costs. Borrower and Intergraph have filed appeals
with the Alabama Supreme Court. Borrower is vigorously pursuing its appeal and the defense of
Intergraph’s appeal.

2. On September 9, 2002, Advantage Systems, Inc., a former authorized rescller of
Borrower products and services, commenced an action against Borrower with the American
Arbitration Association in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. The action secks monetary damages for
breach of reseller contract, postal fraud, failure to negotiate in good faith, and wrongful
termination. The arbitration hearing has been scheduled for March of 2005. Borrower is
vigorously defending itself against this action.

3. On May 1, 2003, Third Millennium Technologies (“3MT") commenced an action against
Borrower in the US District Court for the District of Kansas. This action sought to recover
unspecified amount of monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty, tortious interference, and
fraudulent or negligent misrepresentation arising out of 3MT’s relationship with Borrower under
the Bentley Integrator documents. On June 24, 2003, Bentiey filed a motion to compel
arbitration. The US District Court for the District of Kansas granted Borrower’s motion to
compel arbitration on November 3, 2003. On January 14, 2004, 3MT filed a demand for
arbitration with the American Arbitration Association in Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania. The
arbitration hearing has been scheduled for February of 2005. Borrower is vigorously defending
itself against 3MT’s demands.

ny-398608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0732



ANNEX F

ny-598608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0733



+C@PYRIGHT REGISTRATION

DATE OF

TVPE REGISTRATION # waﬂ_.imwmm w%mm%nmww REGISTRATION DATE FILED NAME OF FILER

Advanced Water Disiribution Modeling and .
Management Book TX TX 5-680-710 2003 111512003 21372003 2/8/2003 Chintana Ewing
[AWWA Web Site Web Site T TXu 1-067-275 2001 1/3/2003 3/1/2002 Jeff Cohen, Esq.
Christmas Greeting Card (1996) Card VA VA 945-915 1996 12/111996 10/7/1938 10/1/1998 Jeff Cohen, Esq.
Christmas Greeting Card (1967) Card VA VA 845-914 1987 1211987 10/7/1998 107471808 Jeff Cohen, Esq.
Civii Projects Web Site Web Site ™ TXu 1-098-878 2001 1372002 21282002 Jeff Gohen, Esq.
Civil Quiz Web Site Web Stte TX TXu 1-088-880 2001 — 371372002 2/28/2002 Jeff Cohen, E5q.
CiviStorm 2005 Software/Manual TX 2004 7122004 0/23/2004 Steve Porzio
Computer Applications in Hydraulic Engineering,
Thicd Edition Book TX TX 5-162-472 1999 10/5/1999 75/2000 6/30/2000 Chinlana Ewing
CutvertMaster for Windows 3.0 Softwara/Manuat TX Txu 1 154 657 2003 8//2003 7/110/2003 Chintana Ewing
CulvertMaster Project Software TX TX 5036 494 1985 11/1/4995 11/23/1998
Current Methods F,;ummu_.:m TX TX 5-423-169 2001 911712001 10/4/2001 10/2/2001 Chintana Ewing
Cybernet for Windows 3.1 Software TX TX 4 835 017 1898 3725/1998 14/2311698 Chintana Ewing
Essential Hydraulics and Hydrology Book X TX 5-°143-405 1988 11/23/1998 7/5/2000 6/30/2000 Chintana Ewing
FlexUnits Version 2.0 Software/Manyal TX TX 5-835-892 2003 8/14/2003 11/26/2003 11/17/2003 Steve Porzio
Fioodpiain Modeling Using HEC-RAS Book X 2003 10/14/2003 1111712003 Steve Porzio
FlowMaster 2005 Software/Manual TX 2004 2/28/2004 9/23/2004 Steve Porzio
FlowMaster For Winoows Varsion 7 Software/Manual X TXu 4-113-555 2003 7/10/2003 6/30/2003 Steve Porzio
FlowMastar PE for Windows 6.0 Software X TX 4 895 015 1998 6/27/1998 11/23/1968 Chintana Ewing
GISConnect for AutoCAD Verslon 1.0 Software/Manual TX TX 5-830-234 2003 9/18/2003 11/21/2003 11/17/2003 Steve Porzio
GISConnect for AutoCAD Version 2.0 SoftwareManual X 2004 9/1/2004 9/23/2004 Steve Porzio
Graphical HEC-1 Version 1.0 Software TX TX 4 895 018 1988 2/9/1998 14/23/1998 Chintana Ewing
Haestad Methods AWWA Website Web Site TX 1988 not yet filed
Haestad Methods Civil Campus Website Web Site T 2002 not yet fied
Haestad Methods Civil Projects Website Web Site TX TXu 1-093-835 1997 1/23/2003 114572003 Chintana Ewing
Haestad Methods Civil Quiz Website Web Site X TXu 1-093-836 2003 1/23/2003 1/15/2003 Chintana Ewing
Haestad Methods Severity Index Website Web Site TX TXu 1-093-834 1999 10/1/1699 1/23/2003 1/15/2003 Chintana Ewing
Haestad Methods Vicwal Tour Sctware PA 2003 5/20/2003 3/30/2004 Steve Porzio
Haestad Methods Water Security Website Web Site X TXu 1-093-837 2003 172302003 1/16/2003 Chintana Ewing
Haestad Methods WaterOpjects Website Web Site TX 2002 not yet filed
Haestad Methods Webisite web Site X TXu 1-015-640 2001 §/18/2001 9/13/2001 Jetf Cohen, Esq.
HAMMER for Windows Version 1.0 1Sottware/Manual TX TX § 897 T34 2003 9/10/2003 11/21/2003 11/17/2003 Steve Porzio

HMI Confidentiat 10/29/2004

Page 10of 2

TRADEMARK
003085 FRAME

0734

REEL



NAME Material TYPE REGISTRATION # b whmm_mﬂ_ww il on DATE FILED NAME OF FILER

Hydraulics and Hydrology: Praclical Guide Software TX TX 4 506 288 1997 5/8/1997 7/10/11997 Chintana Ewing
PondPack for Windows Version 7.0 Software/Manual TX TX 5-245-157 1999 5/10/1999 8/9/2000 8/3/2000 Chintana Ewing
PondPack for Windows Version 8.0 Software/Manual TX TX 5-820-813 2002 10/2/2002 11/25/2002 11718/2002 Chintang Ewing
PondPack for Windows Version § Software/Manual TX TXu 1-141-754 2003 8/16/2003 8/11/2003 Chintana Ewing
PondPack Version 6.1 Software/Manual TX TX 4-895-020 1968 8/1/1998 11/23/1998 14/19/1998 Jeff Smith, Esq.
PumpMaster for Windows Version 1.0 Software/Manual TX TX 5-784-197 2003 7/17/2003 7/30/2003 772512003 Sleve Porzio
PumpMaster.com Waebsite Web Site TX TX 5-808-029 2003 7772003 7/30/2003 702512003 Chintana Ewing
SCADAConnect for Windows 1.0 Software/Manual TX TX 5-926-771 2003 11/6/2003 4/22/2004 3/30/12004 Steve Porzio
Severity Index Web Site Web Site T TXu 1-098-881 2001 311272002 2/28/2002 Jeff Cohen, Esq.
SewerCAD Version 4.1 Software/Manual TX TX 5-245-1658 2000 5/23/2000 8/10/2000 8/8/2000 Chintana Ewing
SewerCAD Version 5.5 {Software/Manual X TXu 1 154 656 2003 6//2003 7/10/2003 Chintana Ewing
StormCAD for Windows Version 5.5 Software/Manual TX TXu 1-113-542 2003 TNQR003 6/30/2003 Steve Porzio
StormCAD Version 4.1 Software/Manual TX TX 5-245-155 2000 5/23/2000 8/10/2000 87872000 Chintana Ewing
Stormwater Oo=<m<m=n.n Modeling and Design Book TX 2003 8/28/2003 9/18/2003 Steve Porzio

Water Distribution Modeling, First Edition Book TX TX 5-340-954 2001 473/2001 472712001 4/23/2001 Chinlana Ewing
Water Security Summit Proceedings Audic Visual Work  [PA PA 1-105-86Q 2002 /1572002 7412/2002 71122002 Chintana Ewing

HM! Confidential 1012812004 Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

0735

003085 FRAME:

REEL



ANNEX G

ny-598608

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0736



240 4 9beg

$002/62/01

[BRU3pHYuaY INH

‘s8ydiees JoquBiau 1525eau, BSBLY) ULOPBA AFeuido O XoMIBU ay) eeg Aun
10 UONGIUBSIIIBS BAPEND B IIUISUOI DAL 10U §1 )l 18] U) USLMA ‘XBLBA B 0} PITIBULCS & I6p8 LB 18y Jesdde Ajensia Aew ¥ sBSED £002 ') Aepy
SWOS Ut 3sneosq 'pabbiey ese (3did) 86po R 01 ANLIXAID BEOD L SBILDA - SEIRPIOUED Jds adkd XBLBA 0i6uis € 01 pARRUUCD]|  GBZ'6EVOP| WOMIBN B Ul SweIqold
8Q pNOUS $856p8 BLILOOW! 18 SI5€0 BUIS L) 9SNESEq 'SWaJGesd [enusiod s¢ peBbey aie xeuen syl Aue 0} Ayunxoad as0pR ABOpdO | |eNudiog BSMONUEBW 4 {BUCISING)Y
U} SA0NIBA - APUIXQID 8SOpY LY SB3HUGA  HOMIBU @ Uiw Sweoxd ABopdo} jenuaiod jo $adA; omi 8)200¢ 0} PRSN $1 LONUBALY SILL  ELYSEEDL Gundejen jo poyiaw) Legoy 2 bawng v Wa00y| 9002 K2y 0) 5002 #990190 £00Z ‘01 Menuer B8000-150201
8/IND BY) JO SUONJBS JOUBIL! Y Buoge:
depsac 8AIND 0 [eA0wWR. J0) anbIIKIB] € SEPIOIT UBY] PUEB "SIAINT 8} JO SPUB 8UF 18 BLWINI0O JBLISAD BAIND 10 1BACW) B SuLoued
UOHUIAL WIBSRUD DL JO POYIAW 841 JO dBIS IXBU BuyI PAIIAIBP BAUD PBIISIBP S| JINOSSOLD AMS JO '0epano sand Aue uey |
‘aNDIRIDB] [EUOHUBALCD B Buish PaquIsep S) LUEPUNDG LIBSNSUMDD 'PEXT B PUNOUE 8AND Bunes panjea-ei5uis e A powosasdail
3Q UED UOHENBAO BSOUM AINIONUS MNEIPAY v ~SINDIILDA] jeouBwNy 1EoKdki Buisn pedojeAsp S| SeAIND Kioagap neiphy 10 105 € sy
USHUBALY JUISIC B JO POLIBW BUL LM BOUBPIOIOR Ut ‘AIESIHDAIS Bty “UomuaAul 1uasaud Byl 10 sanbiyde; ay) Buisn paquosap
Aapanooe pue Aipess &q ued LaIM INq *Sanbuydst Bulepow woILaAUGD AG PQUISIP AIDER) BSIMIBLIC 10U JE 18U SOINIINYS JOUZEIS) W BN § JoANoy
PUB SMOY [BUOISUES] SIS 1By} wialsAs omiau dInesphy xaidwod B J0) 53AIN0 asuadsa MNBIPAY Bupnasd J0) wasAs (1 ueg) Jaapg| "y uyop ‘uesoD Y Aunueg|
DUE poyIW & Bukpoquse webosd siemios e St Lok LonUBAL Wasaud By) AG BWI0OIBAD e Sentuyol Joud jo saBeueapesip auj{  O£Z'eEL/OL SSUNEIPAH [BsIaaLn I 400D ‘G woer ‘ur Buy| 900z Aienuer o) 500z Ainr £002 '8 Auenuep 1000150204
'SAbjuYD | PUB SNBIUYOS] LIOIEXEIB APNV) SWYILOBIE MBU 8SBY ] "SMGY PBPOOY 19613 PUE BINSSOID ‘ANARID ‘Smoy
PBx) [EDNUABANSABILIGNS SE LONS 'SMOY PRIEHOWOD )0 SUCHELIQUISO AUE LI WEISAS [BUVBYD/DG JO YOMBU PO} EDYOD 1epow
BIEFUNS O} SSPUISMQOS PUB ADUBIOYD (EUEINDWET ] #SERIINI £1E826 0} $9pOO/SWYILOBIE SUIRIUCD J9POwWw BLL ‘M@ ‘ydieasal woleInuig ebeuesg)
SINOSH J3iem ‘Wwowabevew ojem ‘ubsap Bupaaubue o) U PasN 5Q UED SUOHEINLIS 95AY]  WAISAS (BUUBYD UMD pue 391eA7 LLOIG PUE JBMBS
"‘WaisAs puod UOHUDIRP ‘WaISAS BBBUIEID JBIBM LIS ‘WEISAS Jamas AIejiues $MOy; Apeaisun pue Apeais Bjejnuis o) ajqedidde Aepues SwBpuAQH peaug 1
$ [8PpOW YL {SUORENDS JWELBA-WIES) SLOUENDI NWEUAPOIPALE JBUCISUIUKP-BLIO 1O BUONNPS |BOLBWINY ASNOSLENNWS 136 O) 1eapawnN e Buidojersq| Auveg 9 'Ue0D ‘N Awwes|
|2uBLRS SoUBSBHIP SU HORIWN UE VO PBSEY 51 YOILM ‘BP0 [EXBWNU JAINCWICD Brgeddde ADpu 1sngos Asea 'wangss AuBy e )] ¢zv'ecei0l 0} WRNEAS pue POyl i H100D 'S xoer uir Buwy| 9p0z Aienuer 03 g0z ANy €002 ‘e Aienuer| 9000-150L04
1500 ABsaus §O BIRWINSS LLBI-BUGH SIEINDIE OW 8 |8 BuAe sy} ‘siskieue ynespiy 10 popad ayl Supnp Buiuep|
10 Buigly SYUET Woy) SYnsay 18y) (3A0ENaNS JO Ippe) 19edus [BRUBUY BU SIS UORUBAU! 3U) 'weISAS sy} Buieluiew WOMBN
101500 pue abesn AB:8u8 JEIFIA0 B LO J0RTL} IUEOUBIS B BABY OP UMM 'SBRI0IS WosAs W $9buLL 204 WNODE 10U SIOP LIIYM uoRNQUISIC JIBAA
“abesn dwnd uo A§os peseq 3.2 $100 ABauB BuRBLISS 10 SPOLIPW Puopes ] 1900 pRleresse ue sey Aliaua syl '$53004d € 10} UOljeNS3 1500
&y) L ABsaud asn pus *SpeuB SynespAy sayBiy jO sease o) speiB oynelphy NO| JO 3E0J8 WO J218M SN S0WiNg  MOMI2U LOGNGUISIP Afi;eux uB BUPNOIY VOSIA O 002
Jo1em B Ui Sin300 12y} 888J01S i Pajeroosse 51500 ABreue ay) 91w Of Siaeuibud J0) Aem € sapwaxd uonusAw Ayl £6Z'04/0t| 103 woisAg pue poLepy UIWE(UBG P UWeH 'y BBa.S AN 01 +00Z J8qwaRag Z00Z 'Z1 dunr] PO00-1GOLDL
“JAAI0S HOMIBY DINEIPAY B} JO $BYIQETED J0NU0D PUE SMEIS
3 yim Loneisdo duind peads aiqeuea $a1eubaru Agng (£ pue sanssaud eprs o6IEyISID pue ops LCHINS BukueA O) 199KNS duind PISMONUEW "4 LAY
2u UBNOIYL MOY PaNY © WIEILIEWS O} WoDINS 3Aup dwind paeds BIQENEA £ 10} KIDE] PAEAS BALIA) AU} SOIEUNSS (Z TWOMIBU BY sdwng pasdg Jiqeven| 2 PISIOM W SEWOYY
Ul (U B} ID "HOADSEI "LONIDUM) BPOU KIWOY € B BINGSaX] PO § UIBKNEW Q) WaYNS saup dwnd paads siqeyeA € 30) J0108) paads 0§ LOISUBIX] Lolleunisg 35000 ' oer 'Aghuy, 00T
dANEIR Byl SBIRUNIST (1 'SARM JUELOCW! € U1 JOAIDS WOMIGU JHNEIRAY LIEWIOD Jand € JO SaniQeded u) SPUBIX UONUBALIBYL |  912'pOL/DL IBleRg dMNEWOINY "3 PEYIN o 03| yuey 0} vooZ qwaides 00T 2T ysew £000- 1506201
"SPSU 19910148 Sy JINs 153G O} SPPOW vonewdo:
20N jO BLO AuE 199195 O] BIQE S1JBSN Y "SIAB] LOWEZILNGOD WAIBKID 1 LM J9auiBus be sIpad 10uBIsar) LB 1jRUSY pue
1500 @y) UBBMIDG JJO~BPE BUJJO YBLUAQ WNWIKEW 3y} 'S0 1SE3f LY AQ PRULLIBISN $I UOHNIOS LONEIIKIEYEI JO,PUB UBISED BAIaYe,
1500 8Y 1, WBUSQ WALWIXEL PUE 1500 LWNWILILY BU) UKM WRISAS Y] JO UORIOG B JO LWEISAS JBIBM BINLS U JSUNE 2auIdO O} J818pow| [N
€ JIQELB M N1 "SUCIIDUOD WOIRAS AIBpUNaq snouea pue suoupuod Suipeoy puewap Bidinl *sadid po Bunepiqeys) pue sadd ‘g viweliag p oueneq waleg Auin
by Buis Jo uoneBBBE PuE LOKEUIGWOS By} BENPUL O} PAYSIGEISS BY LED PO LOJEZIINIC BY | "UOHEIGES: Put UBISEp au) SwalsAg LONNQUISIA | UeyIBUOr ‘apeH Y Bukepm €002 ¥ YsB
20} $3AR59[q0 HxdNLI JO;PuE SIS SBIPUBY if L] Put AJUBKND 1900 WNLUPXEW Iy} JO 20D ) ArGNDE O) BUOIDUCD 12aeid| 1 ZL'EGE/08] JBIEA 5O LOIEINGEYSY ‘DISMONUBY "4 LBQOY
0} WeIsAS UoHNQUISID Jo18m & UBiSsp O) a1ge B seauibus Jatem e seubiseq umieq Buish Aaqixay 1eess pue Ayjeuoiouny yau) pue ubissq ‘U3 v 66010 “misjeAn 900¢ [EUSINDIG
JO 228305 LOEZILIEO JOAD UEY) 153G AU} SIBIBPOW SJ340 ) 100} Voddns BunEw-UoISep pajeibei| UE sapoad seubise upwegl  £68'62€/08 1ewiido Joj poyid] W sewouy 't ‘A Busyz| yosep 01 500z sequeides 7002 'L yaen NZ00C150.0%
"S19joWeIEd UOJIEIGED BIdIYNW BuoadS JISN B SOAIDAUS Jeyl BPOLL UONNGISID Ja1em & Bulesqued Ajedlewone
10 POH)BW B SOPNDUL LOIIGAU SU} 'AIEDISAS BUCI LOHNIOS LONRIGHED PIZHKIGO LB BONDST OF I0BIBUI SINPOW BSY] BIAPOW 1usred Ain|
UCHEIQIED € PUE SHTPOW LONEINLS JINEIPAY B '8iNpow WyiuoBie 1ausb e :sued jexeis 83.y) Suriuod jey) wesBosd a:emijos uoleigyed ISMONUEW "o 2002 "2} Aenuer
B SBPNIOLY LIBISAS BANUBALI S| "8I I JUBISUI UE )B MIOMBU BR) JO LUONRIUESaIIA) BJEINDDE UE 901A0Jd O) JUNOIOR OjLK LBKE) Bse PPOW voNNQUISIJl  LBEQDY P 'UWeH "y 8630
SUOIpLOD Atepunoq Suipuodsasod pue suojausesed sidiiny ASUBIE PUe AIINIOR PEACITWN Sey 1B} 38000 LoRBIGHED [ApOW JBIBM JUBWOINY]  LRAWING 'y BIQOY MISIEM 1euo§1ADIg
UCUNQUISID J818M JNEWOTNE UE SBPIA0K YRM UONLDAU! JuBSAId DYt £Q uxa0I9A0 LBY BARY SBNbLS) Joud |0 sebewenpesip ay1|  0za'L50/01] 20; wershs pue pouiapy| W sewou) ‘i 4 Buaz! $00Z '\ JBGLUBAON 1002 b3 SSGweaon] 1010007 L5004
uopdioseg =“_o.nu“._=_“_ﬂ< T peI3Rdx3 uC 3 aeq Buny # Jone usnd

5 SNIVISHINILVA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0737



Z j0Z abeg

p0OZ/6ZI01L

IERUdPY{uOY INH

pOIPLIL ARy

Qe ay) Lo ROUNEs) ase spnpoid asoum Aisnpul ags w1 Sseqddns pue sianeUew Jo; pelebie) ebed qem e uo Jjqepeag spew onm
aue syns Aenb esayy Uiksap pesOdoNd 5,108M GY3 JO) SLONNIOS YrISeq ) BPIasd iey) DAWINEs T SuNSE; AOND evudpY!

5408 JBYyl 190U jey) $1onpoud 10 atBqelep Byl YESS 0] Aisnb B I2MUISU00 UED 1asN e ‘ubnuasul [uasaad suy j0 [Bped Qew ay)

pue wesBosd avemyos oy Buisn woyuaaur ay) jo voyedydde Jipoads St L PEAOAU AUISNPUL JUEARII) Bty JOf LOYBLLIOJU) JaYIO pue
*sBojees suainpepuew Supnpu $ENPosd 1N0GE UDHBULIOU: SWRU0D 13Y) IseqeIep pajenosse ue $5aa98 S80S J0 A1ayeA ¢
sapwmaud jey) e)s QOw JENOQ) © St LM [EHOd qaw pue wibard sremyos 8y ‘|2b0d gam e Bujsudwad 100} IWeIY] PRIEI0SSE pue
|uwesBosd s1emyos € up peypoqUS Bujaq uoNUBALL BY) Hikw "ANBAPUL B UILIM SIAQWIBW JO} JURLLAKAUS SUSHEINLIOD BALRIIGENSD
€ pue UOIBULOL) DJGBUIESS JO LOHOSHOD PAYILIN € SAPMCJ PUB SDGS AISNpur §) 18Ul UONNIOS PASE-JOWSIU} PeIRIBIL
UE 0} WALEAS puB POYISW € SBPNGIY yoipw 'UCiUaAL] ueSaId Byt A WODI3A0 818 $BNDILYDS} J0ud JO sebeueApesip oy ||

SE AJIUSPE 5,950 ) SERIBW (BY) ‘aweu Jasn J0 K8y anbiun & Japun PINILGNS aq UED Alenb y) euapo co.mmv o:v.:: |

aa.

Jatsepduwing|

Bum3

ueiuag ‘vebor SeuLy
‘voqed zeiq Jepuexaty|
0691@ '%00Q °g xoep

Buyy =ye ggyl

Hesp 2y o} s1pa
apew SOUBAU JIRPO
TEK MONBL O} 00D

S100-150208

UBLIOP UOHNIOS [N} 8Y) 1840 BurseeaP Jo Buaseasdul JaYIe BIE SBAIBAID 151l DU el
UEBW J{BYS ,U0IOUOW, ‘LIAIAY PASN §Y “SONSUAIBIEYD JIUOIOUOLS SBAIOJUB 1eY) PBPIAC.D 5) SBNbiULDaY LoIsSaL6a) pus Buipoowrs
[epads Buish avepns yojed asuodssl [ESNBWALIEW & ‘UOIPPE Ul "PAPIACID §! UIISAS BU) Ut Wiod Aue 1B 8NjBA MOy O UOpeNjens

BY) )0 1980SR SUD YW BOUEPICIIE LY ‘AEIOBUS SJ0¥Y "UONUBAW JUsead By) J0 sanDLIB; ) Buisn paquosep Kgjeinaoe

puB Appeas 8q UED yAYM INQ *$eNDILLD3) BUIIEPOL [RUOHUBALIOD AQ PBQUDSIP AIDEDI BSIMIBUI0 10U BIB 1EU) SAINLINUIS PUB SMO))
JELOMISUEL BPNIOU 1BUI SWAISAS HOMIBU NEIPAY XS0 10} 818D MOY JO SUONEBIIISE.dD: B0BUNS MNNEIPAY Buipiao.d Jo) woisds|
pue powrew & Buvpoquie wefiod aiemyns e s U uoNuBAU Wwesasd By AQ awodsBA0 aue senbiupa; xoud )0 sebEuBNDESE By |

¥ND £ SMOUE PUR 8OBJNS U] J0 AJOIICIOLIOW 31} SUIBIIIEW YIIUM “E1ep 3U) JO LONEInAssIuI 8oepns PaienBusy) B “uoiusauf

912'8EE/0L

(z ueg) sonpg
SOyNBIPAL [essaAun

puzen
"M RELIN pUR SNy

¥ URF U0 Y enweg)
*I0'400D S yoEr ‘il Buiyy

9002 Asenuer o} GopZ Aing

£002 '8 Aenuer

1007150204

oAU Uesasd ot J0 anpow winuobie amavel ey Aq paanposd siglewesed JuduRE 1y-158q Ayl v wal Buede) L way) Bunowayl
PUE “(Sepou PUE SHUY) SKRWSIP Mnespiy dausues s§a) ayl Budpuem 10; pasn aq uee wywaBie 2pual | Homau payyduns

£ $OpNPU WeSAS QUL “Opow PaItLS 3y} )0 Adeundoe u_-..n.iaz 8 Buvreseud 204 pue WeIBAS LONNGUISID Jajem € SE YIns

2 0L WOMIBU [eubuo ay; Jo Joeyeq ayl Buie)sulas Joj SUCHNIOS 9A0AD O} Wyobie oieunl e sAojdwa Jew wesboud asemyos|

1epou) Bupaeuiiue e Suidwrs Ausoiye 1o; |00} HOS € SBHIAQUC LOTLeAL BUL 1epow SupsauiBue payduss e JO Lojezuwd
10) WISAS Pue POLfaW € SEPMHOL LONEIYRCILIS IOMIBU MNEIPAY BY) '} RALID R IOMIOU

ue Buduss Ajuaidiye 10) 100} BIEMIOS B SIMACI UDHUSAY| Y] PIPIAOX S POW BupaeuiBus paydurs € 0 uoneziwdo Jo;)
WBISAS pue POYIBLL & YDNpA Ul LONUSALN 1UaSasd By} JO SUOINOS au) Aq BILOIAD UBBY SARY S8NbILOD) Joud |0 sabeueApesip sy}

INGLISID J8Y8M BY1 Ly "Ajed) uumnm,
2,0y 19pOw paydwrs &y jo Aoesnooe ynesply 3y Bupnsesasd Jo) pue Eu.&m UOHNQUISIP J818m B §& YINE Ppow BuyssuBus|

+6£'88€/09

0Z4'25¥/0Y

[opOR

WomaN payydug
€ Jo uonezundo)
10) anbluyde ||

sk
‘v BBexg) pue ‘pismonueny
"3 HBaOY “4f"H007)

S per 'na A Buayz|

2002
aung o} GHOZ JOGUIBACN

juied Any
£002 '8 ouAr

|euoIsiaCiy
2002 ‘£l dunp|

Z100-1S0L08

oY) j0 LONBIUSSA:das B1EINDIER Le 3PIACUA O) JUNCIDE O} LBYE) Bl Jes)l SUoPLGD Aiepunoq Buipuodsanod pue suaawesed diinw
$OPNIUL LOIRIGEED BU) |, 'BGEACWIS)-LOU, SE SIUBWAR UIELES Buwyjueps J0) pue ‘SaNbILILD3Y LOKEZILOIBIAYS BUI JO) SDULIBIO) PUE
suBid Buyes )0 Algedes By Sey 68N UL [3pOws PAONDSI BuL O} *SHNEIAY SYL SB UINS JONBYIY 1ey) dZdo O} puk someysq|
AR BY) BIBISUFEI O] LU 51 1BYS WeB0ud LORRKEED paseq-unyiuoBie S1ouch B sapnidu osie ssado:d Buiqaruds eiep y)
‘POUYAP-1BSN O] UBD JBY) HISUNBL ARANISUaS doo| B $3pnpu) jey) upuobie uogeAsass.d AlWBaiu) suomdu B AG POSURLUS S| YDim
Suqaruss erep ‘Apenoiped pue Sanbinydet SONEZOIBIONS BN BulSn DIULOUS Si 1BPOW ) AQ PAZHIN SIUSWEES J0 JSGLUNU By
Uj UOUSAPAJ SRY) “IGSD 3U4t AQ $S000u0 LOIEUCIZ|BNS B} JO UCHAZIWOISNS MOlIE O} SIDURIBI0} PUB BUSILS POYNINS-1asn 8apnidu|
PUE S3NDIILDS) 0k JUSIBAINDI PuB ABOGO0! WOMIAU Waisisuca yBna.y) ABaiu! weisAe SUeiuBL 1ey) S5a30.4d UDHEZILOIBIBYS PUE.
UOIONPSJ BROW HBWAINE UR S3PIA0ID L0 "UOIUBAL) JUasSaud ay) AQ FWDDIDA0 UIB] BARY SANDIULDB) Joud 0 SBBRIUBADESID 8y )

159°08LA0}

SEUN)ES Y UDILRXWED)

patewoiny Sune
waishg paseg-A6ojodo L,
MOMIBN € JC U0IINPEY

0] WaisAg pue pouisw|

NAA 'A Buay2 sy

v 663,90 'msmosuen|

4 WQOY “UP 00D

'S ¥oer ‘yaueH W auiem

S00Z Anr 01 5ooZ Aenuer

2002 ‘g A

1300150404

ous sepinaud J) “SIUN PUE 'SAINQUNE 'SUOISLBWIP MBU 21690 0} JOST U} O5|B LOHUOAU! 34| 'SAYIVI Ul SUSOWEIP PUp SaW W sy;Bud
0 ‘Si8j0iWBIp LB SHUN WHIBLID Ul sylBus Bdid 9IS 01 WBKD 3y smolle S WIBUB) o uoisuBWD Bwes Byl O} Buoeg Asy) yBnoy
UeAB SeINQUE SIeJedes 3q ued saewep adid pue whue| adly "LOISUBLIPD 1€018ALC SWES BY) JO) SANQUIE BIdNINL BuyBD UED,

sasn ay) buel 3did eq PINOM BINQUIE UG jO Bidi uy uor P PRuyep SN S| HINQUIE VY SBINGUHE JULJEZIP SO} SHUN O]
199 UOEO 2ULap O} SIOBN Ui SMO(|T UOQURAL! BY] "SU/aIBW Ul |t 64018 B I5EqEIBp U} BIuM “SIFNIWOIN U LWL Bas 0) ansap jybinw.
105N By “SBYW W SUGUR] DG O Hu) IUDI LOREVAIUE Qu} BIdWEXS J04 IFEQRISP AY| V! BIEP BY) /015 O) POSN BPUN Dl BB SN
#Bex0ig w eiBp Ay} 995 0) S/SBP WD B SHUN BU) e Stun AeidsiQ U1 BIEP YY) 85N O} SPIBY LOREIIJE LB SHUN ) Wese.ded
spun Bupioa “siun ebesois ‘siun Aedsip ‘spun Buppos Leowieg Buddew auy) Sapwosd uonuIAL BY ] "W PEXIS S Elep By,

SPUN 2y NOQE LONAWNSSE NOYIM 3SEQEIER B Ui 8ep pezniun aBeuew o) uoneondde Buyepow € Joj Aem il SOPMOX LOHUaAL By )

1YR°GPL/0)

eleg

pazun

Ui saalewsly,
Guyapo Buyaaubul
0 881} puE 3beu01g BY),
0} WAISAS pue poylew

uosim Q Liweluagy
PUE "JM0 | BSES 'B0AB(Q|
'd 110G “"JI* %003 S XOef)

S00Z 4B 01 $OOZ SMOI0

2007 'p1 Ay

6000-1S0201

uopdysaseq

nRquny
vopeoddy

sIL

sJ0}usAU|

paisedx3 uoneujwexy

weg Buryyy

# 100K Wat)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 11/22/2004



